
USDA Mission Areas Student Employment Program Coordinators   

Agency Contact Email Phone 
Departmental Management (DM) Wenndy Carrasco 

(Oversees Student Programs -Recruitment and Outreach) 
wenndy.carrasco@dm.usda.gov  202-720-0412 

Nicole Smith 
(Process paperwork for DM interns only) 

nicoleA.smith@dm.usda.gov 301-504-4321 

Carol Scott 
(Oversees training for Student Programs) 

carol.scott@dm.usda.gov  202-260-8364 
 

Farm and Foreign Agricultural Services 
(FFAS) 
Farm Services Agency 
 

Risk Management Agency 
 

Foreign Agriculture Service 
 

 

Keisha Valentine-Jones 
Serves FSA  

 
keisha.jones@wdc.usda.gov  

 
202-401-0228 

Carleen Dempsey 
Serves RMA 

carleen.dempsey@kcc.usda.gov 816-823-2003 

Nikia Sizer  
(Serves FAS) 

nikia.sizer@wdc.usda.gov 
 

 
202-401-0176 

Food, Nutrition and Consumer Services 
Food and Nutrition Service 
Center for Nutrition Policy and Promotion  

 

Joanie Dilone 
Serves FNS and CNPP 

 
FNSOpportunities@fns.usda.gov 
 

 

703-305-2463 

Food Safety 
Food Safety and Inspection Service 

Laura Sepulveda fsisstudentjobs@fsis.usda.gov 
 

202-720-9401 

Natural Resources and Environment (NRE) 
Forest Service 
Natural Resources Conservation Service 

 
Julie Ortiz/Laura Medina (Serves FS)/ 

julieortiz@fs.fed.us  or 
lauramedina@fs.fed.us. 

 

505-563-9262 

Tanya Robles 
Serves NRCS and OEM 

tanya.robles@wdc.usda.gov 202-720-0768 

Marketing and Regulatory Programs (MRP) 
Agricultural Marketing Service;  
Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service;  
Grain Inspection, Packers, and Stockyards 
Administration 

Heidi Bock 
(Serves AMS, APHIS and GIPSA) 

heidi.bock@aphis.usda.gov  
  

612-336-3343 

Research, Education and Economics (REE) 
Agricultural Research Service 
National Agricultural Statistics Service  
National Institute of  Food and Agriculture 
Economic Research Service 

 
Mary Weber 

 
mary.weber@ars.usda.gov   

 
301-504-1397 

Mary DeNardo mary_denardo@nass.usda.gov 202-720-4971 
Eboni Wiggins eboni.wiggins@ars.usda.gov  301-504-1757 
Loretta Miller   erssummerinterns@ers.usda.gov 202-694-5379 

Rural Development (RD) Leslie McBroom leslie.mcbroom@wdc.usda.gov 202-692-0199 
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USDA Scholarships and Administrative Offices Internship Programs POCs 
USDA 1890National Scholars  Dexter Pearson, Associate Director 

Jewel Owens 
dexter.person@osec.usda.gov; 
jewel.owens@osec.usda.gov  

202-692-0248 

USDA 1994 National Scholars Lawrence Shorty lawrence.shorty@osec.usda.gov  202-720-7265 
Office of the Inspector General Candace Samuels candace.samuels@oig.usda.gov 202-720-7538 
Office of  Chief Information Officer (OCIO) Margaret Smith margaret.smith@ocio.usda.gov 202-694-5260 
Workforce Recruitment Program (WRP) Alison Levy or Wenndy Carrasco alison.levy@dm.usda.gov;  

wenndy.carrasco@dm.usda.gov 
202-260-8335 

Public Service Leaders Scholar (PSLS) Sandra Cortez sandra.cortez@osec.usda.gov  202-692-0198 
Wallace-Carver Internship Program (WCIP) Carol Scott carol.scott@dm.usda.gov  202-260-8364 

USDA-National Appeal Division (NAD) Steven Placek and Lisa Cunningham steven.Placek@nad.usda.gov; 
lisa.Cunningham@nad.usda.gov  

703-305-1153;  
703-305-1158 

OCIO Information Technology Intern Program Margaret Smith  margaret.smith@ocio.usda.gov 202-694-5260 

 

Agency Contact Email Phone 
Washington Internships for Native Students 
(WINS)  

Amy Morrill Bijeau morrill@american.edu 202-895-4967 

USDA HACU National Internship Program  Sandra Cortez sandra.cortez@osec.usda.gov  202-720-6506 

Conference on Asian Pacific American Leadership 
CAPAL programs (CAPAL) 

Christine Chen 
 

scholarships@capal.org or 
info@capal.org  

  

National Association for Equal Opportunity in 
Higher Education Internship Program (NAFEO) 

Wenndy Carrasco wenndy.carrasco@dm.usda.gov 202-260-8335 

D.C. Passport-to-Work Summer Youth Program 
(SYEP) 

Michelle Jordan recruitment@dm.usda.gov  

JobCorps  National Office or DC JobCorp national_Office@jobcorps.gov  202-693-3000; 
202-574-5000 

VA, Vocational Rehabilitation & Employment (Non-
Paid Work Experience) (VA-VRE) 

David Dissinger  
 

david.dissinger@dm.usda.gov  

Student Veterans of America (SVA) Matthew Ferger  mferger@sva.org 866-320-3826 

Student Conservation Association (SCA) SCA partnership team: (Northeast, Great 
lakes, Southeast, Northwest, West) 

admissions@thesca.org or 
oncampus@thesca.org 

603-543-1700 
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